491
Sixth International Conference on Durability of Concrete Structures    Paper Number PSE22
18 - 20 July 2018
University of Leeds, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS2 9JT, United Kingdom
Effect of Multi- steel bolt anchorages on Composite Beams
H.F Shi, D.W Zhang and W.L Jin
Institute of Structural Engineering, Department of Civil Engineering, ZheJiang University, Hangzhou, China.
Tamon Ueda

respectively (Fig. 1 and Fig. 2).
The parameters of specimens in two serial tests are
listed in Table 1, where la, bf, nf represents the length
of steel bolt, the total width of CFRP laminate at
bottom surface and number of layers of CFRP
laminate, respectively. Specimens were named
L1500-x-y, x was the height of the steel bolts
Fig.1. Geometry and reinforcement arrangement (unit: mm)
Fig.2. The second serial three point bending test (unit: mm)
Table 1. Parameters of specimens
Case Label Shear
span (mm) la  (mm) bf  (mm) nf  Ultimate load Pu
(kN) Failure mode
I
L1500-0-1 595 0 160 4 55.77 ICD
L1500-50-1 595 50 160 4 71.49 CCS
L1500-70-1 595 70 160 4 62.14 ICD
L1500-120-1 595 120 160 4 65.00 ICD
L1500-150-1 595 150 160 4 66.25 ICD
II
L1500-0-2 322.5 0 160 4 71.79 CCS
L1500-70-2 322.5 70 160 4 82.86 CCS
L1500-120-2 322.5 120 160 4 83.81 CF
L1500-150-2 322.5 150 160 4 104.17 CF
Note: CCS=concrete cover separation; ICD=IC deboning; CF=combined failure, local metallic fastens failure
and failed to suppress CCS or ICD.
155 45 100 415 70 45 155160 100 100 100 55
1500